
CEC-OLC FY26 Amended Budget 

STUDENT BODY Descriptions 2025 Amended 2025 Actual 2026 Budget 2026 Projected 
Total  FTE 392 408 446 407.50 

FUNDING 
REVENUES 10,480 
Total Local Revenue 4,180,866 4,180,821 4,952,778 4,277,254 
Total State Revenue 1,054,556 1,048,714 154,058 141,561 
Total Federal Revenue 85,507 51,138 46,101 41,763 
Total Network Support 0 0 0 47,000 
Total Network Revenue 0 0 0 0 

Total Revenue 5,320,929 5,280,674 5,152,937 4,507,579 

EXPENSES 
Total Staffing 1,785,430 1,760,824 1,817,086 2,035,954 
Total Benefits 652,210 598,996 717,783 704,586 
Total College Tuition, Fees and Books 413,799 427,873 434,802 441,520 
Total Network Office 1,144,689 574,688 1,275,866 587,207 
Total Instructional Svc and Supplies 258,269 172,618 381,399 492,485 
Total Non-Instructional Svc and Supplies 219,945 123,527 215,827 238,688 
Total Facilities and Capital 224,977 16,440 264,173 6,776 
Total Network Expenses 620,000 0 0 0 
Total Expenses 5,319,319 3,674,967 5,106,935 4,507,217 

Net Income/(Loss) 1,610 1,605,707 46,002 362 
Beginning Fund Balance 355,364 355,364 1,961,071 1,961,071 
Net Income/(Loss) 1,610 1,605,707 46,002 362 
Ending Fund Balance 356,974 1,961,071 2,007,073 1,961,433 

Budgeting Ending Fund Balance 
Tabor 3% emergency Reserve 159,580 110,249 60,212 58,843 
Sped Reserve 90,001 90,000 90,003 90,000 
Assigned Fund Balance 107,393 - 1,856,858 
Unassigned Fund Balance 1,760,822 1,812,590 
Total Ending fund Balance 356,974 1,961,071 2,007,073 1,961,433 


